
SREE CHAITANYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

LMD COLONY –  KARIMNAGAR. 

 
 

Office of the Principal 

Dated: 06-11-2013 

CIRCULAR 

 
        All the II, III & IV year students of SCCE & SCITS colleges are here by 

informed to note that the college Bus timings to go to the Examination center 

KITS Huzurabad. The Buses will be kept at Circus Ground for morning shift 

students i.e for II and III year students at 8.00 am and starts from there 

exactly at 8.30 am. After 8.30 am no buses will be available.  

 And for After noon shift students the buses will be kept at Circus 

Ground i.e for IV year students at 12.00 noon and starts from there exactly at 

12.30 pm. After 12.30 pm no buses will be available. 

 Non-local buses of Jagtial, Peddapally, Sircilla and Dharmaram for 

morning shift students will be started from that places at 7.00 am. There is no 

buses available for After noon shift students of Non-local. 

 The detailed sheet containing the bus numbers, Name of the drivers and 

their Phone numbers, is enclosed herewith and It is also placed in college 

website (scce.website.in) also for clear information.  

   

 

A.O                PRINCIPAL 

 

 

 



SREE CHAITANYA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

LMD COLONY, KARIMNAGAR 

                                            2nd year Routes   KITS                             Timing: 7:30 AM 

Exam Dates: 12,15,18,20,22.25 

SL.NO 
BUS 

NO. 

VEHICLE 

NO 
ROUT NAME DRIVER NAME MOBILE NO. 

1 3 AP15X5114 JAGTIAL J MADHUKAR 9493108777 

2 24 AP15TB6596 PEDDAPALLY CH KOMURAIAH 9989905266 

3 28 AP15TB9476 SIRCILLA SRIDHAR RAO 9912350935 

4 23 AP15TB6595 DHARMARAM D LAXMAN 9177329772 

5 18 AP15TA9205 CIRCUS GROUND T ODELU 9989905738 

6 15 AP15W4095 CIRCUS GROUND B LALU 9948075021 

7 7 AP15X5355 HOSTEL B SAMPATH 9491816421 

                                            2nd year Routes   TRINITY                            Timing: 7:30 AM 

SL.NO 
BUS 

NO. 

VEHICLE 

NO 
ROUT NAME DRIVER NAME MOBILE NO. 

1 27 AP15TB9475 CIRCUS GROUND M VEERESHAM 9441731058 

2 8 AP15X5235 COURT K THIRUPATHI 9177447967 

3 14 AP15Y6086 KAMAN S MALLESHAM 9701567482 

4 9 AP15Y5431 HOSTEL S KISHAN 9177483960 

 

  



SREE CHAITANYA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

LMD COLONY, KARIMNAGAR 

                                            3rd year Routes   KITS                              

Exam Dates: 11,13,16,19,21,23 

SL.NO 
BUS 

NO. 

VEHICLE 

NO 
ROUT NAME DRIVER NAME TIMING MOBILE NO. 

1 3 AP15X5114 JAGTIAL J MADHUKAR 7:00 AM 9493108777 

2 24 AP15TB6596 PEDDAPALLY CH KOMURAIAH 7:00 AM 9989905266 

3 28 AP15TB9476 SIRCILLA SRIDHAR RAO 7:00 AM 9912350935 

4 23 AP15TB6595 DHARMARAM D LAXMAN 7:00 AM 9177329772 

5 18 AP15TA9205 CIRCUS GROUND T ODELU 8:00 AM 9989905738 

6 15 AP15W4095 RAM NAGAR B LALU 8:00 AM 9948075021 

7 7 AP15X5355 HOSTEL B SAMPATH 8:00 AM 9491816421 

                                            3rd year Routes   TRINITY                        

SL.NO 
BUS 

NO. 

VEHICLE 

NO 
ROUT NAME DRIVER NAME TIMING MOBILE NO. 

1 27 AP15TB9475 CIRCUS GROUND M VEERESHAM 8:00 AM 9441731058 

2 8 AP15X5235 COURT K THIRUPATHI 8:00 AM 9177447967 

3 14 AP15Y6086 KAMAN S MALLESHAM 8:00 AM 9701567482 

4 9 AP15Y5431 HOSTEL S KISHAN 8:00 AM 9177483960 

              

              



 

SREE CHAITANYA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

LMD COLONY, KARIMNAGAR 

                                          IVth year Routes   KITS                              

Exam Dates: 12,15,18,20,22,25,27 

SL.NO 
BUS 

NO. 

VEHICLE 

NO 
ROUT NAME DRIVER NAME TIMING MOBILE NO. 

1 5 AP15X 1695 CIRCUS GROUND M SRINIVAS 12:00 PM 9441558307 

2 20 AP15TA9207 CIRCUS GROUND P SRINIVAS REDDY 12:00 PM 9849137276 

3 21 AP15TB6593 CIRCUS GROUND KUNTAIAH 12:00 PM 9849582019 

4 26 AP15TB9474 CIRCUS GROUND GANGADHAR 12:00 PM 9573353273 

                                              IVth year Routes   TRINITY                        

SL.NO 
BUS 

NO. 

VEHICLE 

NO 
ROUT NAME DRIVER NAME TIMING MOBILE NO. 

1 27 AP15TB9475 CIRCUS GROUND M VEERESHAM 12:00 PM 9441731058 

2 8 AP15X5235 CIRCUS GROUND K THIRUPATHI 12:00 PM 9177447967 

3 14 AP15Y6086 CIRCUS GROUND S MALLESHAM 12:00 PM 9701567482 

4 9 AP15Y5431 CIRCUS GROUND S KISHAN 12:00 PM 9177483960 

              

              

 

 


